
250 Belfast -Portadown

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Belfast, Grand Central Station
Moira, Main Street
Moira, Village Green
Magheralin, Magheralin Village
Dollingstown, Dollingstown War Memorial
Lurgan, Queen Street
Lurgan, Market Street Stop A
Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre
Portadown, Church Street

250

0815
0840
0842
0847
0852
0902
0909
0925

250

1105
1130
1132
1137
1141
1145
1147
1203
1215

250

1405
1430
1432
1437
1441
1445
1447
1503

250b

1745
1820
1822
1827
1831
1836
1839
1855

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service



250 Portadown - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Craigavon, Parkmore
Portadown, High Street Stop A
Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre
Lurgan, Market Street Stop C
Lurgan, Queen Street
Dollingstown, Dollingstown War Memorial
Magheralin, Magheralin Village
Moira, Village Green
Moira, Main Street
Belfast, Grand Central Station

250b

0655

0657
0710
0712
0715
0720
0728
0730
0805

250

0955
1005
1015
1017
1020
1025
1028
1030
1100

250

1255
1305
1315
1317
1320
1325
1328
1330
1400

250

1640
1650
1652
1655
1700
1703
1705
1735

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service



250 Belfast -Portadown

Important information related to service 250 at 06:06:48 on 25th May 2025

Europa Busway Road Closure - Service Diversion

Europa Busway Road Closure - Service Diversion

Valid from 0900 on 06 May 2025 until 1630 on 27 May 2025

The bus lane from Broadway roundabout into Grand Central Station will be closed from 09:30 to 16:00, from 6th May until
27th May
During this closure services will enter Belfast Grand Central Station via the Grosvenor Road. The Europa Busway stop will
not be served during this closure.
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