## 250

Monday	vs to	Frida	vs
--------	-------	-------	----

mondays to i mays		
	Service 250 250 250 250b	
Belfast, Grand Central Station	0815 1105 1405 1745	
Moira, Main Street	0840 1130 1430 1820	
Moira, Village Green	0842 1132 1432 1822	
Magheralin, Magheralin Village	0847 1137 1437 1827	
Dollingstown, Dollingstown War Memorial	0852 1141 1441 1831	
Lurgan, Queen Street	0902 1145 1445 1836	
Lurgan, Market Street Stop A	0909 1147 1447 1839	
Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre	0925 1203 1503 1855	
Portadown, Church Street	<u> </u>	
	Saturdays	
	no service	
	Sundays	
	no service	

## 250 Portadown - Belfast

## **Mondays to Fridays**

Mondays to Fildays		
	Service 250b 250 250 250	
Craigavon, Parkmore	0655	
Portadown, High Street Stop A	0955 1255 —	
Craigavon, Rushmere Shopping Centre	0657 1005 1305 1640	
Lurgan, Market Street Stop C	0710 1015 1315 1650	
Lurgan, Queen Street	0712 1017 1317 1652	
Dollingstown, Dollingstown War Memorial	0715 1020 1320 1655	
Magheralin, Magheralin Village	0720 1025 1325 1700	
Moira, Village Green	0728 1028 1328 1703	
Moira, Main Street	0730 1030 1330 1705	
Belfast, Grand Central Station	0805 1100 1400 1735	
	Saturdays	
	no service	
	Sundays	
	no service	